

Republic of the Philippines

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

5 SEP 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. (%, s. 2022

REITERATION OF DEPED OULAPP ADVISORY NO. Q-O-002, S.2022 "SUBMISSION OF THE FY 2022 PARTNERSHIP DATABASE SYSTEM (DPDS)"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD, PSDSs, Unit Heads, School Heads All Others Concerned

- This office reiterates the deadline for the submission of the monthly partnership report every 6th of the succeeding month as stipulated in DepEd OULAPP No. Q-o-002, series of 2022 on the "SUBMISSION OF THE FY 2022 PARTNERSHIP DATABASE SYSTEM (DPDS)".
- 2. A copy of the memorandum is hereby enclosed.
- 3. For information, widest dissemination, and compliance.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/MKP/JMA/NLR/SOOD/RBIV rece September 3,2022



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

Office of the Undersecretary Legislative Affairs, External Partnerships and Project Management Service

OULAPP No. Q-O-002, s. 2022

DepEd OULAPP Advisory January 31, 2022

Submission of the FY 2022 Partnership Data Reports on the Enhanced DepEd Partnerships Database System (DPDS)

Pursuant to OULAPP Memo No. Q-453, s. 2021 titled "Implementation of the Enhanced DepEd Partnerships Database System (DPDS), the deadline for the submission of monthly partnership report is every 6th of the succeeding month. The same reporting schedule shall be adopted for the Fiscal Year 2022.

The External Partnerships Service (EPS), in coordination with the Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), shall closely monitor the submission of the reports and review the data uploaded in the Enhanced DPDS. The Regional Summary captured in the Enhanced DPDS shall be reported to the DepEd Partnership Management Committee (DPMC) every month as the official partnership data. This summary will also be shared to offices needing partnership data at the DepEd Central Office.

For any concern on the DPDS, you may send to the following email addresses: support.dpds@deped.gov.ph externalpartnerships@deped.gov.ph

08 February 2022

PSDSs/DICs

Public Elem. & Sec. School Heads

All Others Concerned

For information, dissemination, and compliance.

MADELYN L. MACALLING, PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Legislative Affairs, External Partnerships

and Project Management Service